

Department for Legal Affairs



LAW ON CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE OF THE REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

"Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 42/10

NOTE: The Law on Public Broadcasting Service of the Republika Srpska was published in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", 49/06.

LAW ON CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE OF THE REPUBLIKA SRPSKA

Article 1

The Law on Radio and Television of the Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska" nos. 49/06 & 73/08), in Article 8, a new paragraph 2 shall be added to read as follows:

"(2) Should the movable and immovable properties that are otherwise managed and disposed by the RTRS be misappropriated or assigned for management and disposal purposes to any third parties, the prior approval of the National Assembly of the Republika Srpska would then be required."

Article 2

In Article 23, paragraph 2 shall be amended to read as follows:

"(2) The Corporation shall coordinate the use and management of the technical resources, properties and IT infrastructure on behalf of all three public broadcasting services."

Article 3

In Article 49, after paragraph 3, a new paragraph 4 shall be added to read as follows:

"(4) The decision on the disposal of the RTRS properties shall require a consensus of all members of the Board of Governors."

Article 4

This Law shall enter into force on the eight day following its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska".

No: 01-109/10

Date: 26 January 2010

RS Official Gazette no. 42/10